
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 189
Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
A New Vision in
Educational
Services &
Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Mas Integrated
School Masis Inc
(17022762)

PR 2199039371 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The Total
Students for C2 Budget
for BEN MAS I...

$1,020.00 $0.00

Advanced
Wireless, Inc.
(143047936)

Hmong American
Peace Academy
(16034028)

WI 2199051588 IC Funded
MR1:FRN Line Item .001
was for both a switch and
cabling and UPS and was
split t...

$135,321.79 $135,321.79

Aercor Wireless,
Inc. (143034134)

Forest City Comm
School Dist
(132002)

IA 2199045552 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Basic Maintenance
of Internal Connections
FRN was modified from
non-recurrin...

$688.80 $0.00

Alliance Data
Services
(143031776)

St. Croix Christian
Academy
(16051966)

VI 2199052874 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$42,378.00 to $19,650.00
to remo...

$36,021.30 $0.00

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Waukesha School
District (132875) WI 2199063878 IC Funded

MR1:This is a new FRN. It
was created in order to
change the service type
reques...

$61,292.25 $61,292.25



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Waukesha School
District (132875) WI 2199051285 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, 16078768
WAUKESHA
TRANSITION ACADEMY
as ...

$397,683.90 $397,683.90

Business
Computer center
Inc. (143050906)

Ohr Eliyahu
Academy (101136) CA 2199044037 MB Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $21,600.00
to $21,389.52 ...

$8,640.00 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Branchburg
Township Sch Dist
(123577)

NJ 2199028054 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$294.80 $294.80

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Ohr Eliyahu
Academy (101136) CA 2199044038 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,687.00 $0.00

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Valley Center Unif
School Dist
(137908)

KS 2199035741 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$12,967.56 $12,967.56

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Statesmen College
Preparatory
Academy For Boys
(17020883)

DC 2199043415 IC Funded
MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$40167.83 to $30,887.04
to remov...

$9,202.43 $9,202.43

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Education For
Change Public
Schools (16037953)

CA 2199028286 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$70,452.17 $70,452.17

iTechnologies,
LLC (143048512)

Zuni Christian
Mission School
(99194)

NM 2199028918 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2199028918.007
was modifie...

$8,222.90 $8,222.90



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

MaintainIT
(143052785)

Yeshiva Ktana Of
Waterbury
(16067400)

CT 2199063312 MB Not
Funded

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, the service
provider has been
changed to...

$8,339.46 $0.00

MaintainIT
(143052785)

Yeshiva Ktana Of
Waterbury
(16067400)

CT 2199063313 BM Not
Funded

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, the service
provider has been
changed to...

$8,339.46 $0.00

MaintainIT
(143052785)

Yeshiva Ktana Of
Waterbury
(16067400)

CT 2199063314 IC Not
Funded

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, the service
provider has been
changed to...

$19,362.50 $0.00

MetComm.Net,
LLC (143004632)

Rising Star
Academy
(16057953)

NJ 2199049205 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,932.50 $0.00

MetComm.Net,
LLC (143004632)

Rising Star
Academy
(16057953)

NJ 2199049165 IA Funded

MR1:The Total Eligible
Line Item Cost for FRN
Line Item
2199049165.001 was
modif...

$19,590.98 $0.00

Networks & More,
Inc. (143004355)

Ohr Eliyahu
Academy (101136) CA 2199044039 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $500.00 to
$400.00 to rem...

$692.00 $0.00

Paragon
Development
Systems Inc.
(143014302)

Waukegan Cud60
(135333) IL 2199029950 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,906.00 $0.00

Paragon
Development
Systems Inc.
(143014302)

Waukegan Cud60
(135333) IL 2199029937 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Service/Product
Type for FRN Line Item
2199029937.002 was
modified from ...

$157,743.83 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

SHI International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Red River Valley
Charter School
(99376)

NM 2199037698 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,260.21 $0.00

Shunaki
Technologies Inc
(143046892)

Scitech Academy
(17025589) MN 2199052279 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN
17025589-SciTech Aca...

$5,742.60 $0.00

Shunaki
Technologies Inc
(143046892)

Scitech Academy
(17025589) MN 2199052265 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The establishing
FCC Form 470
Application Number was
changed at the request ...

$32,520.38 $0.00

Southeastern
Technology Group,
Inc. (143025812)

Rowan-Salisbury
School District
(126960)

NC 2199012683 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
program rules, closed
entities are not eli...

$122,878.82 $122,878.82

Southwestern Bell
Telephone
Company
(143004662)

Missouri Research
And Education
Network (152265)

MO 2199038362 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP count for BEN
74592 - SOUTH IRON
ELEM...

$13,541.72 $13,541.72

TELTRON
DESIGN GROUP
LLC (143034198)

Licking Heights
School Dist
(129109)

OH 2199056385 IC Funded

MR1:The Quantity for
FRN Line Item
2199056385.005 was
modified from 38 to 32 to
...

$344,758.37 $344,758.37

The Breaker
Group, Inc.
(143025339)

Branchburg
Township Sch Dist
(123577)

NJ 2199028039 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,853.60 $2,853.60

United Data
Technologies, Inc.
(143020605)

The School Board
Of Broward County,
Fl. (127743)

FL 2199049007 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$919,420.16 $919,420.16



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Yellow Dog
Networks, Inc.
(143026550)

Boonville R-1
School District
(137338)

MO 2199025530 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,287.10 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, December 11th, 2024 at 02:32 PM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

